AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
			1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00004 6. ISSUED BY CODE	See Block 16C	192114VHQ6ISI0013	
ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Service Immigration and Customs Enfo Office of Acquisition Manage	rcement ment	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Ser Immigration and Customs Office of Acquisition Ma	Enforcement magement
801 I Street NW, (h)(h)(7)(C)		801 I Street NW, (b)(6):(b)(7)	(C)
Washington DC 20536		Attn: (b)(6):(b)(7)(C) Washington DC 20536	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
PALANTIR TECHNOLOGIES INC 100 HAMILTON AVENUE SUITE 300 PALO ALTO CA 943011650		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) X 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORD/ CS-35F-0086U HSCETC-13-F-00030 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	ER NO.
CODE 36213095200C0	FACILITY CODE	06/13/2013	
3321303020000	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF C virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# req See Schedule	OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND r afready submitted, such change may I prior to the opening hour and date spo	DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION C be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegra	OF YOUR OFFER. If by
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO ME	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE	RS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A	S DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
		THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as characterity of FAR 43.103(a).	nu i
		AUCCURA OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTR	
X Pursuant to FAR 52.2 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification)	17-9 (Option to Ext	AUTHORITY OF: end the Term of the Contra	act) clause
	is required to sign this document a		
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (DUNS Number: 362130952) Exempt Action: N This is an administrative modunder CLIN 1007. The obligations of the control of the cont	dification to correction amount (Column being submitted s	ct an error idenitifed in F) should have read (b)(4)	P00003 by finance vice
LIST OF CHANGES:			
Reason for Modification : Oth	and the control of the second	Action	
Total Amount for this Modific			•
New Total Amount for this Ver	rsion: (D)(4)		Ţ.
Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	a designant software die been 64 4	(b)(6):(b)(7)(C)	
1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	e document resevenced in trem 9A or 1		int)
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of porson authorized to sign)		_	3/20/19
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable	20	27	M 30 (REV. 10-83)

EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF D. J.MENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 GS-35k*-0086U/ESCETC-13-F-00030/F00004
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
PALANTIR TECHNOLOGIES INC

ITEM NO.		SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)		(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	New Potal Period of	Amount for this Award: (b)(4) Performance: 06/14/2013 to 03/13/2015	51	1 1	2	
		. 9				
		»			.55	
53					140	•
100		*				
1				Shirt I		
4					*	
					-	2
1.						
32 32		W E B			45 12	47
		* * *				
		a 50 E0				SI,
		a e				
		4				
		2				
1		×				
- 1	25	. "3" "				
		İ				
1	•	.ws				9.,
		vva!				
					25	
	55	*			#	
	2.	20			8#2 1	3,42
		26 G 190				
	±2	g 9:			£ 4	9
						4
4	100	*	13			2
		x x				
		×				
1		<u>.</u>	9			
i	74	\$ 0				
55	12	e e				
121						
		* a				
					¥9	

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

epic.org

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) Spansored by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	1 2 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00005	05/09/2014		
6. ISSUED BY COD	The state of the s	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE ICE/TC/IT SERVICE
ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Service Immigration and Customs End Office of Acquisition Manage 801 I Street NW, (b)(6)(b)(7)(Washington DC 20536	ces forcement	ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Serv Immigration and Customs E Office of Acquisition Man 801 I Street NW, (A)(E)(A)(C) Attn: (b)(6)(b)(7)(C)	ices inforcement agement
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., str	eet, county, State and ZIP Code)	Washington DC 20536 (x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
PALANTIR TECHNOLOGIES INC 100 HAMILTON AVENUE SUITE 300 PALO ALTO CA 943011650		98 DATED (SEE (TEM 11) x 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER GS-35F-0086U HSCETC-13-F-00030 10B DATED (SEE (TEM 13)	t NO.
CODE 3621309520000	FACILITY CODE	06/13/2013	
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an of to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If note that the second	fer already submitted, such change may ed prior to the opening hour and date spequired) MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) TH	ERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE HE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change ITHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	n and authority)		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not.	is required to sign this document a	nd return 0 copies to the issui	ing office.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION DUNS Number: 362130952 The purpose of this administ (6)(6)(b)(7)(C) to (b)(6)(b)(7)(C) Contact Information:	rative modification		
(b)(6):(b)(7)(C) Contracing Officer, Informat 801 I Street, NW Washington, DC 20536 Office: (202) 732-(b)(6):(Email: (b)(6):(b)(7)(C) Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract of the contrac			full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	((b)(6);(b)(7)(C)	pr print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED		16C. DATE SIGNED 5-9-14
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable			Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
 PAGE
 OF

 GS-35F-0086U/HSCETC-13-F-00030/P00005
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

PALANTIR TECHNOLOGIES INC UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT ITEM NO. (C) (D) (E) (F) (B) (A) All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Any questions regarding this modification, please contact: Contracting Officer: (h)(6)(h)(7)(C) 202-732-(b)(6):(COR: (b)(6);(b)(7)(C) 202-732-(b)(6); Vendor POC: (h)(6)(h)(7)(C) 703-270-(h)(6): Exempt Action: N Period of Performance: 06/14/2013 to 03/13/2015

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	ATION OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRAC	T ID CODE	PAGE O	F PAGES		
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		A DECURETION/DUR	OLIAGE DEC. NO.	1	3		
P00001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PUR	CHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO). (IT applicable)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	See Block 16C	7. ADMINISTERED B	SY (If other than Item 6)	CODE TOE	TC/IT SERVICES		
ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Service Immigration and Customs Enfo Office of Acquisition Manage 801 I Street NW, (b)(6),(b)(7)(C) Washington DC 20536	es orcement	ICE/Info Tech Svs/IT Services Immigration and Customs Enforcement Office of Acquisition Management 801 I Street NW, (b)(6):(b)(7)(C) Attn: (b)(6):(b)(7)(C)					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	Washington (x) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION NO.		2		
PALANTIR USG 1660 INTERNATIONAL DR STE 80 MCLEAN VA 221024853	0	9B. DATED (SEE x 10A. MODIFICATI HSCETC-14	ON OF CONTRACT/ORDER I	NO.			
CODE 9673917930000	FACILITY CODE	10B. DATED (SEE	274287				
96/391/930000	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART					
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF virtue of this amendment you desire to change an office to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receive 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If resceed to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receive 13. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If resceed to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO METALLIC TO THE SOLICITION OF THE	OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND E or already submitted, such change may be d prior to the opening hour and date spe	ATE SPECIFIED MAY F e made by telegram or le cified.	RESULT IN REJECTION OF Y etter, provided each telegram	OUR OFFER. If by or letter makes refe	y rrence		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTI	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT H IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY IT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO A	THE ADMINISTRATIVE HORITY OF FAR 43.10	CS-2337 Navie Care Sovern 41	131 211 20011			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	1000.50 PY 5944 FA: 499.4091 -794.5	- /3-5- 041			÷2:		
X FAR 52.243-1: Change	es-Fixed Price-Alt II		1 copies to the issuir	cover ve see			
as the Alterna 2. Change the CLIN descripti Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service De Desk Support as referenced i	bilateral modificati the Contracting Off te COR; on for CLINs 2005, 3 sk Support' to 'Supp n Exhibit A, Section	on is to: icer's Repre	esentative (COR) and 5005 from 'C) and appo	lude		
All other terms and condition Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the conditions of th		A, as heretofore change	d, remains unchanged and in	full force and effect.	1		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) (b)(6);(b)(7)(C)		Search control and oversion oversion	TLE OF CONTRACTING OFF	ICER (Type or print	9		
a contracting of		(b)(6);(b)(7)(C)					
15	Nov. 13, 201	4	nature or contracting cinicer)	1000	C. DATE SIGNED 11/14/2014		
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable	EDIC-17-08-14-ICE-EOIA	20180020 7thintor	F	STANDARD FORM Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.24			

EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5

epic.org

003661

CONTINUATION CUEET		PAGE	OF	
CONTINUATION SHEET	HSCETC-14-C-00002/P00001	2		3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

PALANTIR USG

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Exempt Action: Y Discount Terms:				
2005	is the obligated amount): Support to include Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service Desk Support as referenced in Exhibit A, Section 2.	12	MO	(b)(4)	
	Monthly FFP: (b)(4) Total FFP: (b)(4) Option Period 2 (12 months) Amount: (b)(4) Option Line Item) 09/25/2015 Product/Service Code: D307 Product/Service Description: IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE				
	Change Item 3005 to read as follows (amount shown is the obligated amount):			82	
3005	Support to include Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service Desk Support as referenced in Exhibit A, Section 2	12	MO	(b)(4)	
	Monthly FFP: (b)(4) Total FFP: (b)(4) Option Period 3 (12 months) Amount: (h)(4) (Option Line Item) 09/25/2016 Product/Service Code: D307 Product/Service Description: IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE				
	Change Item 4005 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):			(6)(4)	
4005	Support to include Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service Desk Support as referenced in Exhibit A, Section 2	12	MO	(b)(4)	
	Monthly FFP: [h)(4) Total FFP: (b)(4) Option Period 4 (12 months) Amount: [h)(4) (Option Line Item) 09/25/2017 Product/Service Code: D307 Product/Service Description: IT AND TELECOM- IT STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE Change Item 5005 to read as follows (amount shown is the obligated amount): Continued				
					20

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF **CONTINUATION SHEET** HSCETC-14-C-00002/P00001 3 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

PALANTIR USG

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
					5
5005	Support to include Tier 2 and Tier 3 Service Desk	12	MO	(b)(4)	
	Support as referenced in Exhibit A, Section 2.			V	
	PS 19419 SANSES				
	Monthly FFP: (b)(4) Total FFP: (b)(4)				
	Option Period 5 (12 months) Amount: (b)(4) (Option Line Item)				
	09/25/2018				
	Product/Service Code: D307				1
	Product/Service Description: IT AND TELECOM- IT			1	
	STRATEGY AND ARCHITECTURE				
	The Contracting Officer has designated (b)(6):(b)(7)(C)				
	(b)(6);(b)(7)(C) 202-732-(b)(6);(as the authorized Contracting Officer's Representative				
	(COR) for this contract. The duties of the COR				
	are outlined in the attached COR Appointment			1	
	Letter effective November 3, 2014.				
	W/				
	The Contracting Officer has designated Ms.				
	(b)(6);(b)(7)(C) 202-732-(h)(6) as the authorized Alternate				
	Contracting Officer's Representative (ACOR) for				1
	this contract. The duties of the ACOR are				
	outlined in the attached ACOR Appointment Letter				
	effective November 3, 2014.				
				:	1
				,	
				,	
				1	
NSN 7540-01-152	EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInte	erim-Produ	ction-	-pt5	OPTIONAL F 010,36634-86)

ATTACHMENT 1-PERFORMANCE WORK STATEMENT HSCETC-14-C-00002 INVESTIGATIVE CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

PROCUREMENT SENSITIVE-SEE FAR 3.104

Withheld pursuant to exemption

(b)(5)

(b)(5)

Withheld pursuant to exemption

Page 3713

EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5

(b)(5)

Withheld pursuant to exemption

Withheld pursuant to exemption

(b)(5)

Page 3715

Withheld pursuant to exemption

(b)(5)

Page 3716

EPIC-17-08-14-ICE-FOIA-20180920-7thInterim-Production-pt5

Withheld pursuant to exemption

(b)(5)

Withheld pursuant to exemption

(b)(5)